

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1775th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON JUNE 23, 2015 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN HON. JORGE A. ARANETA HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer SP Member SP Member

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 15-165

RESOLUTION AMENDING SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD RESOLUTION NO. 15-033 TO READ AS FOLLOWS: "RESOLUTION APPROVING RESOLUTION NO. 06, SERIES OF 2014 OF THE BAGO CITY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES, ENTITLED: "RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RATE OF THE CERTIFICATE IN TEACHING EDUCATION SUPPLEMENTAL AT P250/UNIT/HOUR AND TO OPEN POSITIONS TO THOSE INTERESTED AND QUALIFIED TO TAKE EFFECT ON JULY 1, 2015".

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlungsod in its regular session on January 14, 2015 had approved the Board of Trustees (BOT) Resolution No. 06, series of 2014;

WHEREAS, in the Board of Trustees Resolution had inadvertently omitted the date of effectivity of the same;

WHEREAS, a corrected BOT resolution had been submitted which included the date of effectivity of said resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Bernadette M. Somcio, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sanggunian Panlungsod

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to approve amendment to Sangguniang Panlungsod Resolution No. 15-033 and shall be read as follows: "Resolution approving Resolution No. 06, Series of 2014 of the Bago City College Board of Trustees, entitled: "Resolution Approving the Rate of the Certificate in Teaching Education Supplemental at P250/Unit/Hour and to Open Positions to those Interested and Qualified to take effect on July 1, 2015".

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

LINDA R. ARELLANO Records Officer III / City Secretary-Designate